General Info		
Number:	PROJECT NO. 58-22-03 (RE-BID)	
Description:	TOLL PLAZA 152	
	EXPANSION	
	MILEPOST 152.2	
	LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO	
Deadline:	MARCH 7, 2022@ 2:30 P.M.	
	(Estimated Cost: \$1,700,000.00)	
Bids		
Business		Bid Total
Action Contractors		\$2,784,204.67
Mosser Construction		\$3,027,664.00
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.		\$3,103,061.50

ACTION	ACTION CONTRACTORS						
MISCELL	LANEOUS	CONTINGENCY - TP 152 (Ref. Nos. 1-23)					
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
1	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	150.00	Sq. Yd.	\$38.70	\$5,805.00	
2	203	Excavation	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$59.85	\$2,992.50	
3	203	Granular Material, Type C, As Per Plan	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$88.45	\$4,422.50	
4	204	Excavation of Subgrade	200.00	Cu. Yd.	\$60.25	\$12,050.00	
5	204	Granular Material, Type E	100.00	Cu. Yd.	\$87.55	\$8,755.00	
6	204	Geotextile Fabric	200.00	Sq. Yd.	\$1.65	\$330.00	
7	252	Pavement Sawing	150.00	Ft.	\$6.00	\$900.00	
8	256	Bonded Patching of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Type B	50.00	Sq. Ft.	\$96.50	\$4,825.00	
9	SP 304	Aggregate Base	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$87.35	\$2,183.75	
10	451	10" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	150.00	Sq. Yd.	\$271.52	\$40,728.00	
11	601	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 1	4.00	Sq. Yd.	\$66.25	\$265.00	
12	SP 605	Aggregate Drains	50.00	Ft.	\$11.00	\$550.00	
13	SP 605	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	50.00	Ft.	\$22.25	\$1,112.50	
14	611	6" Conduit, Type F, 707.41	20.00	Ft.	\$42.75	\$855.00	
15	611	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	2.00	Each	\$165.55	\$331.10	
16	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$54.44	\$1,361.00	
17	625	Connection, Fused Pull Apart	3.00	Each	\$114.44	\$343.32	
18	625	Connection, Unfused Permanent	2.00	Each	\$88.00	\$176.00	
19	625	Special - Plastic Caution Tape	150.00	Ft.	\$2.50	\$375.00	
20	625	Trench, 24" Deep	150.00	Ft.	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	
21	625	Duct Cable, 1-1/4", 725.052, With (2) #4 AWG 5 KV Cable and #4 AWG, Bare Ground Wire	480.00	Ft.	\$28.25	\$13,560.00	
22	625	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	2.00	Each	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	
23	690	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100.00	Sq. Yd.	\$21.50	\$2,150.00	

\$110,680.67

INCIDENTAL - TP 152 (Ref. Nos. 24-30)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
24	IB ART. 6	Premium For Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$30,475.00	\$30,475.00
25	SP 113	SWP3 Management	1.00	Lump	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
26	SP 614	Maintaining Traffic, as per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$298,857.00	\$298,857.00
27	619	Field Office, As Per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
28	SP 623	Construction Layout Survey	1.00	Lump	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
29	624	Mobilization	1.00	Lump	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
30	832	Stormwater Pollution Protection Plan	1.00	Lump	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00

Total:

Total:

\$504,937.00

MISCELL	ANEOUS	- GENERAL TRADES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 31)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
31	SP 680	Sitework/General Trades/Roadway	1.00	Lump	\$1,653,236.00	\$1,653,236.00
					Total:	\$1,653,236.00
HVAC/ M	ECHANIC	AL TRADES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 32)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
32	SP 680	HVAC/Mechanical Trades	1.00	Lump	\$203,520.00	\$203,520.00
					Total:	\$203,520.00
		DES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 33)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
33	SP 680	Electrical/Telecommunications	1.00	Lump	\$200,531.00	\$200,531.00
					Total:	\$200,531.00
		N SYSTEM WORK - TP 152 (Ref. No. 34)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
34	SP 680	Toll Collection System Work	1.00	Lump	\$111,300.00	\$111,300.00
					Total:	\$111,300.00
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 34)				\$2,784,204.67

MOSSER	MOSSER CONSTRUCTION						
MISCELL	ANEOUS	CONTINGENCY - TP 152 (Ref. Nos. 1-23)					
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
1	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	150.00	Sq. Yd.	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	
2	203	Excavation	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$32.75	\$1,637.50	
3	203	Granular Material, Type C, As Per Plan	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	
4	204	Excavation of Subgrade	200.00	Cu. Yd.	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	
5	204	Granular Material, Type E	100.00	Cu. Yd.	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	
6	204	Geotextile Fabric	200.00	Sq. Yd.	\$1.25		
7	252	Pavement Sawing	150.00	Ft.	\$2.95	\$442.50	
8	256	Bonded Patching of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Type B	50.00	Sq. Ft.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	
9	SP 304	Aggregate Base	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$61.25	\$1,531.25	
10	451	10" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	150.00	Sq. Yd.	\$144.00	\$21,600.00	
11	601	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 1	4.00	Sq. Yd.	\$124.50	\$498.00	
12	SP 605	Aggregate Drains	50.00	Ft.	\$9.25	\$462.50	
13	SP 605	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	50.00	Ft.	\$10.50	\$525.00	
14	611	6" Conduit, Type F, 707.41	20.00	Ft.	\$41.25	\$825.00	
15	611	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	2.00	Each	\$728.00	\$1,456.00	
16	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$68.25	\$1,706.25	
17	625	Connection, Fused Pull Apart	3.00	Each	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	
18	625	Connection, Unfused Permanent	2.00	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	
19	625	Special - Plastic Caution Tape	150.00	Ft.	\$1.00	\$150.00	
20	625	Trench, 24" Deep	150.00	Ft.	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	
21	625	Duct Cable, 1-1/4", 725.052, With (2) #4 AWG 5 KV Cable and #4 AWG, Bare Ground Wire	480.00	Ft.	\$26.00	\$12,480.00	
22	625	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	2.00	Each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	
23	690	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100.00	Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$200.00	

\$81,664.00

INCIDEN [®]	INCIDENTAL - TP 152 (Ref. Nos. 24-30)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
24	IB ART. 6	Premium For Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
25	SP 113	SWP3 Management	1.00	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
26	SP 614	Maintaining Traffic, as per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
27	619	Field Office, As Per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
28	SP 623	Construction Layout Survey	1.00	Lump	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
29	624	Mobilization	1.00	Lump	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
30	832	Stormwater Pollution Protection Plan	1.00	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	

Total:

Total:

\$573,500.00

MISCELL	ANEOUS	- GENERAL TRADES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 31)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
31	SP 680	Sitework/General Trades/Roadway	1.00	Lump	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,850,000.00
					Total:	\$1,850,000.00
HVAC/ M	ECHANIC	AL TRADES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 32)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
32	SP 680	HVAC/Mechanical Trades	1.00	Lump	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
					Total:	\$275,000.00
		DES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 33)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
33	SP 680	Electrical/Telecommunications	1.00	Lump	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00
					Total:	\$142,500.00
		SYSTEM WORK - TP 152 (Ref. No. 34)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
34	SP 680	Toll Collection System Work	1.00	Lump	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
					Total:	\$105,000.00
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 34)				\$3,027,664.00

lef. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	150.00	Sq. Yd.	\$38.00	\$5,700.00
2	203	Excavation	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
3	203	Granular Material, Type C, As Per Plan	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$82.00	\$4,100.0
4	204	Excavation of Subgrade	200.00	Cu. Yd.	\$55.00	\$11,000.0
5	204	Granular Material, Type E	100.00	Cu. Yd.	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
6	204	Geotextile Fabric	200.00	Sq. Yd.	\$1.25	\$250.00
7	252	Pavement Sawing	150.00	Ft.	\$5.00	\$750.00
8	256	Bonded Patching of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Type B	50.00	Sq. Ft.	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
9	SP 304	Aggregate Base	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$80.00	\$2,000.0
10	451	10" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	150.00	Sq. Yd.	\$250.00	\$37,500.0
11	601	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 1	4.00	Sq. Yd.	\$60.00	\$240.0
12	SP 605	Aggregate Drains	50.00	Ft.	\$10.00	\$500.0
13	SP 605	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	50.00	Ft.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
14	611	6" Conduit, Type F, 707.41	20.00	Ft.	\$30.00	\$600.0
15	611	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	2.00	Each	\$150.00	\$300.0
16	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$49.00	\$1,225.0
17	625	Connection, Fused Pull Apart	3.00	Each	\$289.00	\$867.0
18	625	Connection, Unfused Permanent	2.00	Each	\$15.00	\$30.0
19	625	Special - Plastic Caution Tape	150.00	Ft.	\$1.13	\$169.5
20	625	Trench, 24" Deep	150.00	Ft.	\$10.00	\$1,500.0
21	625	Duct Cable, 1-1/4", 725.052, With (2) #4 AWG 5 KV Cable and #4 AWG, Bare Ground Wire	480.00	Ft.	\$20.00	\$9,600.0
22	625	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	2.00	Each	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.0
23	690	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100.00	Sq. Yd.	\$3.00	\$300.00

Total: \$97,561.50

INCIDENTAL - TP 152 (Ref. Nos. 24-30)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
24	IB ART. 6	Premium For Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
25	SP 113	SWP3 Management	1.00	Lump	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
26	SP 614	Maintaining Traffic, as per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
27	619	Field Office, As Per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
28	SP 623	Construction Layout Survey	1.00	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	624	Mobilization	1.00	Lump	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
30	832	Stormwater Pollution Protection Plan	1.00	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

Total:

\$348,500.00

MISCELL	ANEOUS	- GENERAL TRADES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 31)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
31	SP 680	Sitework/General Trades/Roadway	1.00	Lump	\$2,128,000.00	\$2,128,000.00
					Total:	\$2,128,000.00
HVAC/ M	ECHANIC	AL TRADES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 32)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
32	SP 680	HVAC/Mechanical Trades	1.00	Lump	\$342,000.00	\$342,000.00
					Total:	\$342,000.00
		DES - TP 152 (Ref. No. 33)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
33	SP 680	Electrical/Telecommunications	1.00	Lump	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
					Total:	\$129,000.00
		SYSTEM WORK - TP 152 (Ref. No. 34)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
34	SP 680	Toll Collection System Work	1.00	Lump	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
					Total:	\$58,000.00
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 34)				\$3,103,061.50